
1st 1.984 1ST 9 13TH 45

2nd 2.406 2ND 15 14th #N/A

3rd 2.463 3RD 22 15th #N/A

4th 2.487 4TH 24 16th #N/A

5th 2.496 5TH 25 17th #N/A

6TH 28 18th #N/A

7TH 28 19th #N/A

1st 381 8TH 28 20th #N/A

2nd 381 9TH 36

3rd 379 10TH 37

4th 376 11th 38 Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 368 12th 43 14

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Mike McBride Y 2.958 3.594 3.276 11 184 184 368 6 3 10 6 12 9 37 10 0

102 Luke Albin Y 2.636 2.176 2.406 2 194 187 381 1 2 6 2 2 5 15 2 1

103 Bert VanHeuveln Y 2.230 1.737 1.984 1 186 193 379 3 4 1 5 1 2 9 1 2

104 Tom Oscarson Y 2.670 2.305 2.487 4 145 188 333 13 4 7 13 4 4 28 6 0

105 Ken Wilson Y DQ 2.842 DQ DQ DQ 193 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 11 3 DQ DQ 0

106 Kurt Wagner Y 3.528 3.816 3.672 13 183 173 356 10 5 13 7 13 12 45 13 0

107 Bill Beck Y 2.674 2.567 2.621 7 196 185 381 2 7 8 1 5 8 22 3 0

201 Ron Gilsrud Y 2.513 2.751 2.632 9 188 178 366 7 5 4 3 10 11 28 8 0

202 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.131 3.904 3.517 12 187 153 340 12 4 11 4 14 14 43 12 0

203 Steve Hoskin Y 3.405 2.651 3.028 10 171 187 358 9 4 12 12 8 6 38 11 0

204 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.580 2.679 2.629 8 181 195 376 4 4 5 9 9 1 24 4 0

205 Dennis Myron Y 2.355 2.638 2.496 5 180 180 360 8 5 2 10 6 10 28 7 0

206 Kevin Mielke Y 2.457 2.643 2.550 6 182 186 368 5 0 3 8 7 7 25 5 0

207 Richard Southwick Y R 2.747 2.179 2.463 3 178 164 342 11 3 9 11 3 13 36 9 0

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

Mike McBride

Steve Hoskin

Luke Albin

Bill Beck

Dean Kapphahn

Kevin Mielke

Tom Oscarson

Paul Hilgedick

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

Dennis Myron

Ron Gilsrud

Richard Southwick

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4
GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Two Gun Overall Results

07-10-16

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

Kurt Wagner

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Bert VanHeuveln

Luke Albin

Richard Southwick

Tom Oscarson

Dennis Myron

Luke Albin

Bill Beck

Bert VanHeuveln

Dean Kapphahn

Kevin Mielke

#N/A

Bert VanHeuveln

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR



1ST 196 1ST 2.230 1ST

2ND 194 2nd 2.355 2ND

3RD 188 3rd 2.457 3RD

4TH 187 4th 2.513 4TH

5TH 186 5th 2.580 5TH

6TH 184 6th 2.636 6TH

7TH 183 7th 2.670 7TH

8TH 182 8th 2.674 8TH

9TH 181 9th 2.747 9TH

10TH 180 10th 2.958 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.418 1 1ST 0.941 13th

2ND 50 2.082 2 2nd 1.418

3RD 50 2.731 0 3rd 1.581 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 46 1 3.856 49 2 2.873 43 0 2.333 46 0 2.768 184 6 3 2.958 10 16 9 0 0 0

2 Y 102 48 0 3.061 49 1 1.918 48 0 3.754 49 0 1.812 194 2 1 2.636 6 8 3 1 0 1

3 Y 103 46 1 3.248 46 0 2.474 48 1 1.618 46 0 1.581 186 5 2 2.230 1 6 1 0 2 2

4 Y 104 48 1 2.896 46 0 2.072 5 0 2.899 46 1 2.811 145 13 2 2.670 7 20 10 0 0

5 Y 105 46 0 3.166 48 0 3.879 48 0 2.939 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 45 0 3.778 46 2 3.038 47 1 3.297 45 0 3.997 183 7 3 3.528 13 20 12 0 0

7 Y 107 50 0 2.731 47 1 2.761 49 2 3.123 50 2 2.082 196 1 5 2.674 8 9 4 2 0 2

8 Y 201 49 2 2.261 44 0 2.979 47 1 1.767 48 0 3.043 188 3 3 2.513 4 7 2 0 0 0

9 Y 202 49 0 2.299 42 0 3.102 47 1 4.089 49 1 3.033 187 4 2 3.131 11 15 8 0 0

10 Y 203 42 1 3.476 33 0 3.203 49 1 3.554 47 0 3.387 171 12 2 3.405 12 24 13 0

11 Y 204 45 0 1.985 49 0 2.338 44 0 3.060 43 0 2.935 181 9 0 2.580 5 14 7 0 0 0

12 Y 205 50 1 1.418 43 0 4.023 43 0 2.102 44 0 1.876 180 10 1 2.355 2 12 6 0 1 1

13 Y 206 44 0 3.106 44 0 2.601 48 0 3.181 46 0 0.941 182 8 0 2.457 3 11 5 0 0 0

14 Y 207 R 43 0 3.260 45 0 2.851 43 0 3.162 47 0 1.715 178 11 0 2.747 9 20 11 0 0

6

7

8

9

11

12

14

15

16

20

20

20

24

Kevin Mielke

Competitor

Richard Southwick

Bill Beck

Ron Gilsrud

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn

Luke Albin

Bert VanHeuveln

Tom Oscarson

Ken Wilson

Kurt Wagner

Mike McBride

Dennis Myron

Richard Southwick Mike McBride

Tom Oscarson

Richard Southwick

Kurt Wagner

Steve Hoskin

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Dean Kapphahn

Dennis Myron

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

07-10-16

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Bill Beck

Luke Albin

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ron Gilsrud

Bert VanHeuveln

Dennis Myron

Kevin Mielke

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bill Beck

Paul Hilgedick

Bert VanHeuveln

Mike McBride

Kurt Wagner

Kevin Mielke

46

50

46

Kevin Mielke

Dennis Myron

Bert VanHeuveln

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dean Kapphahn

Luke Albin

Mike McBride

Ron Gilsrud

Tom Oscarson

Dennis Myron

Bill Beck

Bill Beck

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Bert VanHeuveln

Ron Gilsrud

Luke Albin

Bill Beck

Kevin Mielke

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dennis Myron

Dean Kapphahn

Paul Hilgedick

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 195 1ST 1.737 1ST

2ND 193 2nd 2.176 2ND

3RD 193 3rd 2.179 3RD

4TH 188 4th 2.305 4TH

5TH 187 5th 2.567 5TH

6TH 187 6th 2.638 6TH

7TH 186 7th 2.643 7TH

8TH 185 8th 2.651 8TH

9TH 184 9th 2.679 9TH

10TH 180 10th 2.751 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 0.726 1 1ST 0.726 13th

2nd 50 1.124 2 2ND 1.124

3rd 50 1.871 1 3RD 1.386 14

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 47 0 4.295 44 0 3.430 45 0 4.111 48 0 2.540 184 9 0 3.594 12 21 12 0 0

2 Y 102 50 1 2.031 45 0 2.456 45 0 2.362 47 0 1.854 187 5 1 2.176 2 7 2 0 1 1

3 Y 103 50 1 0.726 48 1 2.737 50 0 2.099 45 0 1.386 193 2 2 1.737 1 3 1 1 2 3

4 Y 104 45 0 2.708 44 0 2.479 50 0 1.986 49 2 2.047 188 4 2 2.305 4 8 3 0 0 0

5 Y 105 49 1 3.336 49 1 1.490 48 0 2.884 47 1 3.658 193 3 3 2.842 11 14 8 0 0

6 Y 106 46 1 3.524 38 0 3.019 45 1 6.722 44 0 1.999 173 12 2 3.816 13 25 13 0

7 Y 107 44 0 2.664 48 0 2.355 46 2 3.341 47 0 1.909 185 8 2 2.567 5 13 5 0 0 0

8 Y 201 47 1 2.261 41 0 2.230 46 1 2.846 44 0 3.667 178 11 2 2.751 10 21 11 0 0

9 Y 202 29 0 3.818 47 1 3.053 44 1 4.428 33 0 4.317 153 14 2 3.904 14 28 14 0

10 Y 203 46 0 2.805 49 1 2.276 45 0 2.550 47 1 2.973 187 6 2 2.651 8 14 7 0 0 0

11 Y 204 49 1 2.624 50 1 2.038 48 0 3.310 48 2 2.744 195 1 4 2.679 9 10 4 2 0 2

12 Y 205 50 1 1.871 45 2 3.131 46 1 2.022 39 0 3.527 180 10 4 2.638 6 16 10 0 0 0

13 Y 206 47 0 2.542 49 0 3.084 46 0 2.028 44 0 2.917 186 7 0 2.643 7 14 6 0 0 0

14 Y 207 R 48 1 2.219 41 0 1.869 50 2 1.124 25 0 3.503 164 13 3 2.179 3 16 9 0 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Tom Oscarson

Dean Kapphahn

Bill Beck

Kevin Mielke

Steve Hoskin

Ken Wilson

Richard Southwick

Dennis Myron

Ron Gilsrud

3

7

8

10

13

14

14

14

16

16

21

21

Steve Hoskin

Kevin Mielke

Bert VanHeuveln

Luke Albin

25Bert VanHeuveln

45

50

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mike McBride

Kurt Wagner

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Bert VanHeuveln

Luke Albin

Richard Southwick

Tom Oscarson

Bill Beck

Bert VanHeuveln

Ken Wilson

Tom Oscarson

Luke Albin

Dean Kapphahn

Dennis Myron

Kevin Mielke

Richard Southwick

Kurt Wagner

Bill Beck

Ron Gilsrud

Paul Hilgedick

Steve Hoskin

Mike McBride

Luke Albin

Bert VanHeuveln

Tom Oscarson

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Ken Wilson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Bert VanHeuveln

Richard Southwick

Dennis Myron

Dennis Myron

OVERALL 

PLACE

Dean Kapphahn

Ron Gilsrud

Richard Southwick

Bert VanHeuveln

Mike McBride

Dennis Myron

Kevin Mielke

Steve Hoskin

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Dean Kapphahn

Bill Beck

07-10-16



GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Light Gun Equipment List

07-10-16

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Luke Albin LG 6FF Bat Brux Hart NF H4895 Berger Jankye

2 Bill Beck LG 6BR Bat Krieger McMillian NF Varget Berger Wahlstrom

3 Ron Gilsrud LG 6MM Bat Krieger Shehane NF Varget Berger Self

4 Paul Hilgedick LG 6MM Bat Krieger Self NF Varget EPS Kinsley

5 Steve Hoskin LG 6MM Bat Krieger McMillian NF Varget VT Hoskin

6 Dean Kapphahn LG 243 Bat Brux McMillian NF Varget Berger Bert Vanheuven

7 Bob Kleespie LG Dasher Bolt BRNX Stock Ade  Gun NF IMR 3166 Berger Bert Vanheuven

8 Mike McBride LG 6.5 Borden Kreiger PRT NF H4350 Berger Kinsley

9 Kevin Mielke LG 6BR Bat Krieger Sharp Shooter NF Varget Berger Wahlstrom

10 Dennis Myron LG

11 Tom Oscarson LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillian NF Varget Berger Self

12 Richard Southwick LG 6BR Savage Shilen Factory NF Varget Berger Self

13 Doug Tweed LG 6MM Borden Brux Shurley Sightron 4895 Hornady Erbele

14 Burt Vanheuvein LG 243 Haverkamp Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

15 Kurt Wagner LG 6 BRX Haverkamp Benchmark McMillian Sightron RL15 Sierra

16 Ken Wilson LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillian Leupoid RL15 Berger Wahlstrom

17 Steve Taylor LG 6MM Bat Mullan PRT NF H4895 Berger Ohara

18 LG



GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

Heavy Gun Equipment List

07-10-16

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Luke Albin HG 6FF Bat Brux Hart NF H4895 Berger Jankye

Bill Beck HG 6BR Savage Brux Savage Burris Varget Berger Wahlstrom

Ron Gilsrud HG 6MM Bat Bartlein Shehane NF Varget EPS Self

Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Krieger Self NF Vargetr Berger Self

Steve Hoskin HG 6MM Bat Bartlein Hoskin NF Varget Berger Hoskin

Dean Kapphahn HG 243 Bat Brux McMillian NF Varget Berger Bert Vanheuven

Bob Kleespie HG

Mike McBride HG 6.5 Borden Brux McMillian NF H4350 Berger Kinsley

Kevin Mielke HG 6BR Savage Brux Sharp Shooter NF Varget Berger Morec

Dennis Myron HG

Tom Oscarson HG 6.5 Outlaw Bat Krieger NF H4350 Berger Self

Richard Southwick HG 6BR Savage Brux Factory NF Varget Berger Bert Vanheuven

Steve Taylor HG 6MM Bat Mullan PRT NF H4895 Berger O'Hara

Doug Tweed HG 6MM Berger Brux Shurley Sightron 4895 Hornady Erbele

Burt Vanheuvein HG 243 Hall Brux SSS Sightron Varget Berger Self

Kurt Wagner HG 6 BRX Haverkamp Benchmark McMillian Sightron RL15 Sierra

Ken Wilson HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillian Leupold RL15 Berger Wahlstrom

HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 0 0 0

102 LG  Luke Albin 1 HG Luke Albin 1 1 3

103 LG  Bert VanHeuveln 2 HG Bert VanHeuveln 3 2 7

104 LG  Tom Oscarson 0 HG Tom Oscarson 0 0 0

105 LG  Ken Wilson 0 HG Ken Wilson 0 0 0

106 LG  Kurt Wagner 0 HG Kurt Wagner 0 0 0

107 LG  Bill Beck 2 HG Bill Beck 0 0 2

201 LG  Ron Gilsrud 0 HG Ron Gilsrud 0 0 0

202 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

203 LG  Steve Hoskin 0 HG Steve Hoskin 0 0 0

204 LG  Dean Kapphahn 0 HG Dean Kapphahn 2 0 2

205 LG  Dennis Myron 1 HG Dennis Myron 0 0 1

206 LG  Kevin Mielke 0 HG Kevin Mielke 0 0 0

207 LG  Richard Southwick 0 HG Richard Southwick 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #4

GRANT COUNTY SHOOTERS

07-10-16

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


